Technical Data 10984 Effective November 2019
ACE1V2012
Automotive grade common-mode chip inductor
Product features
• AEC-Q200 qualified
• 0805 (2012 metric) package
• Impedance range from 90 ohms to 2200 ohms
• Moisture sensitivity level (MSL): 1

100 MHz
DCR (Ω)
@ +25 °C
maximum
Idc (mA)
maximum
Rated voltage
(Vdc) typical
Insulation
resistance
(MΩ)
minimum
Withstanding
voltage (Vdc)
typical
ACE1V2012-900-R 90 ±25% 0.3 400 50 10 125
ACE1V2012-121-R 120 ±25% 0.3 370 50 10 125
ACE1V2012-201-R 200 ±25% 0.35 330 50 10 125
ACE1V2012-361-R 360 ±25% 0.4 280 50 10 125
ACE1V2012-681-R 680 ±25% 0.8 220 50 10 125
ACE1V2012-102-R 1000 ±25% 1.5 190 50 10 125
ACE1V2012-222-R 2200 ±25% 2.0 150 50 10 125
1.  Part Number Definition: ACE1V2012-xxn-R
ACE1V2012 = Product code and size
xx= inductance value in ohms,
n= multiplication factor: 10^n (i.e. 900 = 90 * 10^0 = 90 ohms)
-R suffix = RoHS compliant
All soldering surfaces to be coplanar within 0.1 millimeters
Tolerances are ±0.1 millimeters unless stated otherwise
Pad layout dimensions are reference only
Traces or vias underneath the inductor is not recommended
Mechanical parameters, schematic, pad layout (mm)
Part Number A B C D E F
ACE1V2012-xxn-R 2.0 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 1.2 ±0.2 0.2 ±0.1 0.40 typ 0.45 typ
Recommended pad layout
Equivalent circuit
A B
C